

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).875/2011

SHIVANNA BHIMSEN LOKHANDE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appointed by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to represent the case of the appellant was not present when the matter was called out.

Considering that the appellant stands convicted and sentenced for the offence punishable under Section 302 of IPC, in our view, he is entitled to be rendered legal services through assistance of senior advocate of this Court. We therefore, request Mr. Ashok K. Panda, learned senior counsel to take up the matter as Amicus Curiae, which he has graciously accepted.

A copy of the paper book shall be given by the Registry to Mr. Ashok K. Panda, Learned senior counsel.

List the matter tomorrow i.e. 14.6.2018.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER